Aggregated operational and financial data from 1/1/2023 until:-
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General
information

Insurance sector results

Number of companies

Number of branches

Number of employees

Number of agents and producers
Number of Inurance intermediaries
Number of reinsurance intermediaries

Motor insurance premiums
Workers insurance premiums
Health insurance premiums

Civil liability insurance premiums
Non-life insurance premiums
Fire insurance premiums

Marine insurance premiums
Engineering insurance premiums
Life insurance premiums
Agriculture insurance premiums
Total insurance premiums

12
191
1,684
252
24
3

267,662,970
29,906,210
43,474,831

5,687,457
8,342,054
20,684,044
1,955,017
8,390,394
8,468,182
608,335
395,179,493
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