بيانات تشغيلية ومالية مجمعة من 1/1/2023 وحتى:-

B 1.41	24/42/2022	*1 *1
urrency : (US Dollar)		العملة: (دولار امريكي)

	Description	31/12/2023	البيان	
General	Number of companies	12	عدد شركات التأمين	معلومات عامة
	Number of branches	191	عدد الفروع والمكاتب	
	Number of employees	1,684	عدد الموظفين	
	Number of agents and producers	252	عدد الوكلاء و المنتجين	
	Number of Inurance intermediaries	24	عدد وسطاء التأمين	
	Number of reinsurance intermediaries	3	عدد وسطاء إعادة التأمين	
sector results	Motor insurance premiums	267,662,970	مجموع اقساط تأمين المركبات	نتانج اعمال قطاع التامين
	Workers insurance premiums	29,906,210	مجموع اقساط تأمين العمال	
	Health insurance premiums	43,474,831	مجموع اقساط التأمين الصحي	
	Civil liability insurance premiums	5,687,457	مجموع اقساط تأمين المسؤولية المدنية	
	Non-life insurance premiums	8,342,054	مجموع اقساط التامينات العامة الاخرى	
) ec	Fire insurance premiums	20,684,044	مجموع اقساط تأمين الحريق	'al √)
	Marine insurance premiums	1,955,017	مجموع اقساط التأمين البحري	13
Insurance	Engineering insurance premiums	8,390,394	مجموع اقساط التامين الهندسي	التامين
	Life insurance premiums	8,468,182	مجموع اقساط تأمين الحياة	
	Agriculture insurance premiums	608,335	مجموع اقساط التأمين الزراعي	
	Total insurance premiums	395,179,493	اجمالي اقساط التأمين	